

Request for Proposal (RFP) to implement Integrated Treasury Management System (ITMS)
Tender Reference No: IT/180008 dated 10.08.2018
 Bids are invited from reputed vendors for implementation of Integrated Treasury Management System. The RFP document is available at Bank's website www.unitedbankofindia.com
Schedule:

ACTIVITY	DATE	TIME
PRE-BID CONFERENCE	20.08.2018	11:00 hrs.
BID SUBMISSION UP TO	06.09.2018	15:00 hrs.
BID OPENING	06.09.2018	15:30 hrs.

Asst. General Manager (Treasury)
युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया United Bank of India
 Head Office : 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001
www.unitedbankofindia.com

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
 UNIT : TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
SUPPLIERS REQUIRED FOR PTFE EXTENSION CABLE
 BHEL Tiruchirappalli invites offers from suppliers for Supply of PTFE Extension Cable on regular basis, for which Tender documents & full details can be downloaded from BHEL's website <https://www.bhel.com> (Tender Notifications Page) against Ref. No. NIT_40271 or from <https://eprocure.gov.in> against Ref. No. 2018_BHEL_347943_1 or from <https://bhel.abcpocure.com> against RFO/Enquiry No. 1701801464. Registration process for items required by BHEL is always open at <https://supplier.bhel.in>. Prospective suppliers (including MSEs & owned by SCs/STs) may visit and apply for registration in the respective unit.
 All corrigenda/addenda/amendments/time extensions/clarifications, etc. to the tender will be hosted on above website(s) only and will not be published in any other media. Bidders should regularly visit above website(s) to keep themselves updated.
 Manager / Purchase / MM / BOI, BHEL, Tiruchirappalli - 620 014 (TN), Ph. (0431) 2577041; Fax: 2520719; email: raghavendrababu.gv@bhel.in

ESAB INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No.13, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai 600 058.
 Telephone No: 044-4228 1100 | Email id: investor.relations@esab.com
 NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders of the shares have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate.
NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

S.No	Name	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares
1	SANJAY SINGHAL	S06474	21697	4163711 - 4163810	100

The public are hereby warned against purchase or dealing in any way with the above said share certificates. Any person(s) who has / have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of the publication of the notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue the duplicate share certificate(s).
 For ESAB India Limited
 S. Venkatakrisnan,
 Company Secretary
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 10. August, 2018

ELNET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: TS 140, Block 2 & 9, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
 Ph: 044-2254 1337 / 1098 Fax: 044-2254 1955 Email : elnet@md4.vsnl.net.in Website: www.elnettechnologies.com
 CIN : L72300TN1990PLC019459

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 UNDER IND AS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	598.28	527.29	668.59	2,588.33
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	272.72	146.64	342.55	1,236.30
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	272.72	143.49	342.55	1,233.15
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	206.51	159.78	225.07	899.90
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	32.23	-	32.23
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	206.51	192.01	225.07	932.13
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				6,375.84
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a. Basic	5.16	3.99	5.63	22.50
	b. Diluted	5.16	3.99	5.63	22.50

Note:
 1 The above quarterly results for the period ended June 30, 2018 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2018.
 2 The company is engaged in the sole activity of carrying on the business of "Promotion and Maintenance of Software Technology Park" and therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 The above quarterly results for the period ended June 30, 2018 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 09, 2018. Operating Segments". Hence, no separate segment reporting is applicable to the company.
 3 Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, has been recently introduced effective April 01, 2018 and its application did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of revenue and related items in the financial results including the retained earnings as at April 01, 2018.
 4 Figures for the previous quarters and previous year have been revised or reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current quarter figures.
 5 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and nine months unaudited published figures up to December 31, 2017.

For Elnet Technologies Limited
Unnamalai Thiagarajan
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00203154)
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 9th August, 2018

VIRAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: A-1/2, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kabilpore, Navsari - 396 424, Gujarat.
 CIN NO. : L29199GJ1990PLC014514
 Email: factory@viratindustries.com • Website: www.viratindustries.com

Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2018 (₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended in the	Corresponding 3 Months Ended	Previous Year
		30/6/2018	31/3/2018	30/6/2017	31/3/2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	686.67	704.17	955.35	3,569.00
2	Profit before tax	14.64	73.55	94.04	494.71
3	Net Profit after tax	10.65	35.87	66.68	347.07
4	Paid-up equity share capital (₹10 each)	492.33	492.33	492.33	492.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.69	30.78	67.39	344.24
6	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1,551.63
7	Earning per share (of ₹10 each) (not annualised except for year ended) - Basic and Diluted	0.20	0.63	1.37	6.99

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.viratindustries.com
 b) The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 9, 2018. In compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the said results and issued an unqualified opinion thereon.

For Virat Industries Limited
Adi F. Madan
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00023629
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 09/08/2018

INEOS STYROLUTION
 Driving Success. Together.
INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED
 Registered Office : 6th Floor, ABS Towers, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390 007.
 CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436
 Tel.No. : +91 265 2303201, 2303202; Fax No. : +91 265 2303203
 E mail : INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Website : www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on June 30, 2018	Quarter ended on March 31, 2018	Quarter ended on June 30, 2017	For the year ended on March 31, 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	59,510.90	51,051.24	50,451.49	195,068.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2,659.18	5,040.19	433.70	10,313.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,659.18	5,040.19	433.70	10,313.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,688.70	3,220.19	274.10	6,622.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,681.51	3,136.27	262.96	6,593.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56	1,758.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				62,693.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	9.60	18.31	1.56	37.66

Note:
 (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 08, 2018. The audit report does not contain any qualification by the statutory auditors.
 (2) The above extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended on June 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com).

For INEOS STYROLUTION INDIA LIMITED
Sanjiv Vasudeva
 Managing Director and CEO
 Place : Vadodara
 Date : August 08, 2018

KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN:L31100KA1946PLC000415
 Regd Office: Industrial Suburb, Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560 010.
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended March 31, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	8,714	11,299	10,801
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(1,678)	(959)	(2,389)
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	(1,678)	(959)	(2,389)
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	(1,678)	(959)	(2,389)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period	(1,678)	(842)	(2,392)
6	Paid- up equity share capital	6,641	6,641	6,641
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Rs)			
	a Basic EPS (not annualised)	(2.53)	(1.44)	(3.60)
	b Diluted EPS (not annualised)	(2.53)	(1.44)	(3.60)

Note:
 1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors in their meeting held on August 08, 2018.
 2 The unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been subject to limited review by the Statutory auditors.
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website (<http://www.kirloskar-electric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html>)

Place: Hubballi
 Date: August 8, 2018
Vijay R Kirloskar
 Executive Chairman

CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1993PLC013869
 Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Township, Bengaluru - 560 106
 Phone: +91-80-41436000 FAX: +91-80-41436005
 Email: apparao@centumelectronics.com
 Website : www.centumindia.com

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Rs In Lakh except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30 2018	Quarter ended June 30 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	8,225.69	10,025.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,041.30)	805.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,247.05	805.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,536.76	496.45
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,541.43	494.91
6	Equity share capital	1,287.50	1,279.29
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each)		
	Basic :	11.94	3.89
	Diluted :	11.92	3.86

Note:
 1 Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2018	Quarter ended June 30, 2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited
a) Total income from operations	21,513.39	20,733.04
b) (Loss) / profit before exceptional items and tax	(1,886.16)	309.30
c) Total comprehensive income [Profit / (Loss)] for the period	(1,965.19)	(7.49)

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended of standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended of standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and also on our Company website (www.centumelectronics.com)
 3 The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on August 7, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 8, 2018.
 4 Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 Sd/-
Apparao V Mallavarapu
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 08 August 2018

CERA
 Cera Sanitaryware Limited
 Registered Office & Works : 9, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kadi - 382715, District Mehsana, Gujarat.
 CIN: L26910GJ1998PLC034400 Tele: (02764) 242329, 243000 E-mail: kadi@cera-india.com Website: www.cera-india.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Previous Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30.06.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	28069.57	119267.78	24515.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3166.32	15443.68	2954.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3166.32	15443.68	2954.11
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2051.14	10025.15	1929.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2026.14	9934.94	1890.58
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.5/- each)	650.29	650.29	650.29
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	59845.19	-
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.5/- each) (Not annualised) :			
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	15.77	77.08	14.83
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	15.77	77.08	14.83

Note:
 (1) The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter ended on 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.cera-india.com).
 (2) According to the requirements of Ind AS and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, revenue for the corresponding previous quarter ended 30th June, 2017 was reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India has implemented Goods and Service Tax ("GST") from 1st July, 2017 replacing Excise Duty, Service Tax and various other indirect taxes. As per Ind AS 115, the revenue for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenues been shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results would have been as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Growth
	30.06.2018	30.06.2017	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	28069.57	23455.62	19.67%

(3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 9th August, 2018
 (4) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Date: 09.08.2018
 Place: Kolkata
By Order of the Board of Directors
Vikram Somany
 Chairman and Managing Director